507102714 01/31/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7149552

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2022

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FRANK M. LAUYANS	01/28/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ANCHOR HOG, INC.	
Street Address:	8009 NEW LAGRANGE ROAD	
Internal Address:	SUITE 4	
City:	LOUISVILLE	
State/Country:	KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	40222	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10829961

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (502)587-6391

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 502-587-3400 Email: spyles@stites.com

Correspondent Name: STITES & HARBISON PLLC

Address Line 1: 400 W MARKET ST

Address Line 2: SUITE 1800

Address Line 4: LOUISVILLE, KENTUCKY 40202-3352

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LA127/00LA5-U
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUSAN PYLES
SIGNATURE:	/susan pyles/
DATE SIGNED:	01/31/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=ANCHORHOG_Patent_Assignment_EXECUTED_012822#page1.tif source=ANCHORHOG_Patent_Assignment_EXECUTED_012822#page2.tif

PATENT 507102714 REEL: 058827 FRAME: 0261

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Frank M. Lauyans, an individual residing in Louisville, Kentucky, USA (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to certain patents (collectively, "the Patents") as identified on Exhibit A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, Anchor Hog, Inc., a Kentucky corporation with a principal place of business at 8009 New Lagrange Road, Suite 4, Louisville, Kentucky 40222 (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its heirs, successors, legal representatives, and assigns the entire right, title, and interest of Assignor in and to said Patents, nunc pro tune, effective as of January 1, 2022.

Dated: January 28, 2022

Lauyans Holdings, Inc.

By:

Frank M. Lauyans

Chief Executive Officer

COUNTY OF Jefferson

Subscribed and sworn to me on behalf of Lauyans Holdings, Inc.by Frank M. Lauyans, Chief Executive Officer, this 28th day of January 2022.

Notary Public

Debble K. Snellen Notary Public, ID No. 613054 State at Large, Kentucky My Commission Expires on Jan. 16, 2023

EXHIBIT A "Patents"

U.S. Patent No. 10,829,961 for a SECURITY ANCHOR issued on November 10, 2020.

Canadian Patent No. 3,032,161 for a SECURITY ANCHOR issued on August 25, 2020.

ZZ999:ZZ999:1490429:1:LOUISVILLE

PATENT REEL: 058827 FRAME: 0263

RECORDED: 01/31/2022